
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Rick Timmons 70 219.60 9056 106 TIMMONS 4,000.00$  GAME 1

David McCauley 60 238.40 Stephens 204

Darrell Battenfield 50 216.30 Toal 191

George Sullivan 50 225.30 GAME 2

2 Jim Stephens 70 237.50 9379 84 STEPHENS 3,000.00$  Stephens 244

Rick Cheshier 60 243.30 Hoefs 217

Royce Rusher 50 221.10 GAME 3

Michael Haugen 50 236.00 Stephens 241

3 Bill Nichols 70 230.60 9222 90 NICHOLS 2,400.00$  Nichols 192

John Austin, Jr 60 223.90 GAME 4

John Burkett 50 232.20 Stephens 190

Michael Heineman 50 235.50 Timmons 204

4 Ben Hoefs 70 240.20 9102 88 HOEFS 2,000.00$  
Pete Thomas 60 227.20
Steve Wright 50 211.60

Greg Derrick 50 231.20

5 Paul Toal 70 216.00 9143 84 TOAL 1,600.00$  
Eric Collier 60 233.50

Bobby Holley 50 252.90

Darin Wilson 50 211.90

6 Jim Ensminger 70 211.30 8957 80 ENSMINGER 1,200.00$  
Rodney Black 60 220.00

Thomas Gwin 50 234.20

Tommy Walker 50 230.20

7 Stan Wilkie 70 215.50 9370 77 WILKIE 1,000.00$  
Guy Foster 60 233.00

Anthony Prather 50 239.50

Jeff Clark 50 249.00

8 Gene Thompson 70 220.70 9301 76 THOMPSON 880.00$     
Joe Lecroy 60 235.60

Billy Hutchinson 50 236.10

Steve Merten 50 234.70

9 Roger West 70 224.90 9074 75 WEST
Doug Hayes 60 213.70

Stoney Burke 50 250.30

Paul Yoder 50 218.50

10 TJ Johnson 70 225.30 8946 74 JOHNSON
Mike Moscato 60 212.60

Derek Williams 50 237.00

Sandi Charles 50 219.70

11 Jackie Proby 70 207.60 9066 72 PROBY
Brent Duroy 60 228.90

Jimmy Taylor 50 236.30

Doug Ingalsbe 50 233.80
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12 John Shuffler 70 219.30 8878 72 SHUFFLER
Cliff Barnes 60 217.80

Scot Nack 50 241.20

Brandon Moore 50 209.50

13 Paul MCCordic 70 218.70 9156 71 MCCORDIC
Mark Williams 60 231.20

Chris Hibbitts 50 238.00

David Scardaville 50 227.70

14 Frank Oliver 70 193.30 8759 71 OLIVER
Steve Fuhrman 60 230.10

Brian Childress 50 226.60

Doug Brown 50 225.90

15 Doug Barron 70 217.30 8778 68 BARRON
Hank Jordan 60 219.10

Darry Weigle 50 227.50

Kirk Aduddell 50 213.90

16 Jesse Jackson 70 204.10 8726 65 JACKSON
Mark Cozart 60 208.40  
Charles McLean 50 235.40

Brian Adams 50 224.70

17 Richard Gordon 70 211.40 8660 64 GORDON
Dwayne Winstead 60 220.60

Michelle Stephens 50 207.20

Rick Mann 50 226.80

18 Gary McCauley 70 201.50 9009 63 MCCAULEY
Ted Lankford 60 225.50

Nick Lankford 50 253.20

Brian Linderman 50 220.70

19 Victor Norton 70 201.90 8678 60 NORTON
Cordell Wilder 60 214.90

Bobby Wacker 50 230.70

Andy Warren 50 220.30

20 Kerry Fulford 70 199.90 8634 57 FULFORD
Jon Delaney 60 210.40

Rob Bozarth 50 222.40

Keith Lesko 50 230.70

21 Mike Lynch 70 215.40 8698 53 LYNCH
Mike McHugh 60 228.30

Mark Markham 50 213.30

Scott Webb 50 212.80

22 Joe Binder 70 196.40 8581 46 BINDER
Joe Vito 60 209.20

Randy Miles 50 229.60

Greg Short 50 222.90

23 Paul Pender 70 204.00 8502 42 PENDER
Dave Lile 60 222.10

Mike Ballard 50 208.40

Steve Burroughs 50 215.70

24 Roy Chesbro 70 209.40 8461 42 CHESBRO
Mark Busscher 60 197.50

Tony Savage 50 200.10

Gerald West 50 221.10



# SASBA MEMBER GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GAME 9 GAME 10 TOTAL  
1 Gene Thompson 201 189 279 236 218 235 189 227 198 235 2207 220.70
1 Joe Lecroy 218 298 247 226 235 235 216 259 205 217 2356 235.60
1 Billy Hutchinson 244 215 265 227 258 242 227 236 220 227 2361 236.10
1 Steve Merten 268 238 226 247 224 216 214 279 228 207 2347 234.70
2 Jackie Proby 203 161 172 203 267 212 254 217 200 187 2076 207.60
2 Brent Duroy 268 244 227 200 226 225 179 234 247 239 2289 228.90
2 Jimmy Taylor 225 237 278 225 214 247 227 208 255 247 2363 236.30
2 Doug Ingalsbe 234 207 201 238 237 257 204 247 257 256 2338 233.80
3 Gary McCauley 199 165 191 182 222 210 204 253 220 169 2015 201.50
3 Ted Lankford 221 206 277 237 235 238 227 227 183 204 2255 225.50
3 Nick Lankford 249 237 279 234 248 279 258 221 269 258 2532 253.20
3 Brian Linderman 280 258 202 190 189 225 238 233 226 166 2207 220.70
4 Doug Barron 207 215 190 237 189 248 225 216 223 223 2173 217.30
4 Hank Jordan 205 199 213 290 257 203 207 228 175 214 2191 219.10
4 Darry Weigle 248 264 185 255 225 258 237 190 173 240 2275 227.50
4 Kirk Aduddell 248 204 194 258 179 214 227 207 214 194 2139 213.90
5 Frank Oliver 204 182 236 214 193 215 161 152 182 194 1933 193.30
5 Steve Fuhrman 198 201 227 215 259 212 268 245 227 249 2301 230.10
5 Brian Childress 204 255 227 194 197 214 246 238 243 248 2266 226.60
5 Doug Brown 259 265 214 194 237 226 235 221 203 205 2259 225.90
6 Stan Wilkie 202 213 201 194 214 212 230 259 239 191 2155 215.50
6 Guy Foster 258 269 214 238 269 218 212 247 215 190 2330 233.00
6 Anthony Prather 206 214 225 218 246 244 258 269 278 237 2395 239.50
6 Jeff Clark 279 227 279 246 258 229 242 288 232 210 2490 249.00
7 Roy Chesbro 219 226 214 173 238 165 216 225 237 181 2094 209.40
7 Mark Busscher 183 202 172 183 186 215 247 186 203 198 1975 197.50
7 Tony Savage 209 222 231 20 223 213 224 258 182 219 2001 200.10
7 Gerald West 300 196 204 214 215 277 178 240 193 194 2211 221.10
8 Mike Lynch 267 195 233 181 206 209 193 233 180 257 2154 215.40
8 Mike McHugh 256 194 258 247 199 214 260 201 208 246 2283 228.30
8 Mark Markham 240 219 236 246 202 244 234 189 161 162 2133 213.30
8 Scott Webb 189 169 217 233 256 235 235 231 182 181 2128 212.80
9 Jesse Jackson 190 182 213 182 214 235 236 183 182 224 2041 204.10
9 Mark Cozart 175 264 237 243 203 187 213 188 195 179 2084 208.40
9 Charles McLean 279 210 247 257 204 226 236 225 234 236 2354 235.40
9 Brian Adams 226 237 228 238 198 219 235 233 234 199 2247 224.70

10 Bill Nichols 217 225 289 238 201 214 228 279 206 209 2306 230.60
10 John Austin, Jr 191 235 218 213 259 268 184 143 269 259 2239 223.90
10 John Burkett 224 195 259 226 215 247 225 227 257 247 2322 232.20
10 Michael Heineman 227 161 204 265 255 247 278 259 215 244 2355 235.50
11 Vic Norton 166 209 215 190 211 214 179 203 217 215 2019 201.90
11 Cordell Wilder 195 268 229 213 236 203 184 227 205 189 2149 214.90
11 Bobby Wacker 191 245 226 246 235 238 215 248 236 227 2307 230.70
11 Andy Warren 159 229 259 195 247 188 214 234 255 223 2203 220.30
12 Jim Ensminger 228 150 203 279 171 195 194 256 235 202 2113 211.30
12 Rodney Black 192 217 260 215 227 199 234 215 216 225 2200 220.00
12 Thomas Gwin 236 201 226 237 181 259 237 228 279 258 2342 234.20
12 Tommy Walker 223 234 194 225 213 257 257 259 213 227 2302 230.20
13 Paul Pender 237 169 193 218 193 173 230 214 215 198 2040 204.00
13 Dave Lile 212 267 205 237 214 205 222 202 244 213 2221 222.10
13 Mike Ballard 187 203 243 192 201 214 229 163 205 247 2084 208.40
13 Steve Burroughs 233 191 246 180 222 241 215 191 202 236 2157 215.70
14 Kerry Fulford 215 179 203 185 237 185 218 202 176 199 1999 199.90
14 Jon Delaney 259 238 234 205 192 213 172 203 187 201 2104 210.40
14 Rob Bozarth 253 183 210 237 255 192 223 205 234 232 2224 222.40
14 Keith Lesko 242 248 194 241 199 287 267 223 202 204 2307 230.70
15 Joe Binder 227 203 183 191 197 200 196 204 209 154 1964 196.40
15 Joe Vito 202 209 212 235 186 205 204 215 211 213 2092 209.20
15 Randy Miles 227 233 268 213 247 275 234 214 186 199 2296 229.60
15 Greg Short 203 253 236 231 247 222 237 218 189 193 2229 222.90
16 John Shuffler 192 233 227 269 213 226 193 268 182 190 2193 219.30
16 Cliff Barnes 214 224 214 264 210 245 162 225 215 205 2178 217.80
16 Scot Nack 289 246 238 269 237 230 209 231 236 227 2412 241.20
16 Brandon Moore 170 256 269 223 172 183 204 181 217 220 2095 209.50
17 Jim Stephens 279 290 203 180 179 265 236 248 248 247 2375 237.50
17 Rick Cheshier 263 224 214 242 268 278 257 223 216 248 2433 243.30
17 Royce Rusher 160 238 238 268 214 193 205 247 257 191 2211 221.10
17 Michael Haugen 223 256 279 268 217 247 227 206 201 236 2360 236.00
18 Roger West 208 226 258 199 190 238 216 212 266 236 2249 224.90
18 Doug Hayes 188 222 259 213 214 197 211 232 216 185 2137 213.70
18 Stoney Burke 269 214 212 253 277 279 259 225 226 289 2503 250.30
18 Paul Yoder 240 225 247 191 211 221 233 249 184 184 2185 218.50
19 Richard Gordon 215 232 201 246 183 172 213 224 216 212 2114 211.40
19 Dwayne Winstead 225 218 277 210 224 198 246 203 214 191 2206 220.60
19 Michelle Stephens 212 159 188 243 206 215 193 174 238 244 2072 207.20
19 Rick Mann 220 237 275 233 228 244 219 203 202 207 2268 226.80
20 Paul MCCordic 213 256 227 257 235 170 190 216 211 212 2187 218.70
20 Mark Williams 237 265 234 249 249 218 203 235 199 223 2312 231.20
20 Chris Hibbitts 278 269 219 204 178 172 258 266 278 258 2380 238.00
20 David Scardaville 226 247 217 208 174 226 266 246 255 212 2277 227.70
21 Rick Timmons 234 243 258 223 188 218 201 256 192 183 2196 219.60
21 David McCulley 201 258 247 257 216 249 203 229 245 279 2384 238.40
21 Darrell Battenfield 224 193 201 192 221 245 248 190 222 227 2163 216.30
21 George Sullivan 246 216 221 231 216 246 257 243 229 208 2313 231.30
22 TJ Johnson 246 236 224 243 224 226 234 182 190 248 2253 225.30
22 Mike Moscato 224 175 213 201 245 224 221 189 189 245 2126 212.60
22 Derek Williams 243 288 247 278 198 258 198 188 257 215 2370 237.00
22 Sandi Charles 248 201 226 224 183 203 245 195 213 259 2197 219.70
23 Paul Toal 242 233 236 174 191 198 248 188 249 201 2160 216.00
23 Eric Collier 248 256 258 176 230 244 223 217 259 224 2335 233.50
23 Bobby Holley 209 258 300 248 247 285 246 279 246 211 2529 252.90
23 Darin Wilson 203 247 279 181 201 194 223 167 213 211 2119 211.90
24 Ben Hoefs 245 245 214 216 253 195 269 237 270 258 2402 240.20
24 Pete Thomas 236 219 247 198 215 226 233 244 216 238 2272 227.20
24 Steve Wright 183 222 228 205 197 159 226 223 237 236 2116 211.60
24 Greg Derrick 221 219 269 246 257 258 161 222 245 214 2312 231.20



 SASBA FOURSOME 168 168 168 168 168 Jan 6, 2024
JBs Allen Bowl

Pos # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL
1 22 JOHNSON 12 961 12 900 10 910 10 946 12 850 56 4567
2 1 THOMPSON 10 931 12 940 10 1017 4 936 12 935 48 4759
3 21 TIMMONS 2 905 12 910 12 927 12 903 10 841 48 4486
4 20 MCCORDIC 12 954 14 1037 4 897 12 918 4 836 46 4642
5 16 SHUFFLER 10 865 12 959 10 948 12 1025 2 832 46 4629
6 23 TOAL 10 902 6 994 14 1073 2 779 10 869 42 4617
7 3 MCCAULEY 12 949 12 866 4 949 2 843 12 894 42 4501
8 10 NICHOLS 6 859 2 816 4 970 14 942 12 930 38 4517
9 9 JACKSON 8 870 2 893 14 925 10 920 4 819 38 4427

10 14 FULFORD 12 969 2 848 2 841 10 868 12 883 38 4409
11 5 OLIVER 4 865 10 903 12 904 2 817 10 886 38 4375
12 24 HOEFS 4 885 11 905 8 958 2 865 12 922 37 4535
13 17 STEPHENS 10 925 8 1008 4 934 12 958 2 878 36 4703
14 11 NORTON 2 711 14 951 6 929 2 844 12 929 36 4364
15 15 BINDER 4 859 4 898 12 899 12 870 2 877 34 4403
16 8 LYNCH 12 952 0 777 12 944 4 907 4 863 32 4443
17 6 WILKIE 10 945 2 923 2 919 4 896 12 987 30 4670
18 19 GORDON 2 872 2 846 12 941 10 932 2 841 28 4432
19 12 ENSMINGER 12 879 2 802 2 883 10 956 2 792 28 4312
20 4 BARRON 2 908 8 882 0 782 14 1040 2 850 26 4462
21 18 WEST 4 905 3 887 10 976 4 856 2 892 23 4516
22 2 PROBY 4 930 12 849 0 878 4 866 2 944 22 4467
23 7 CHESBRO 2 911 6 846 2 821 0 770 10 862 20 4210
24 13 PENDER 2 869 0 830 2 887 0 827 4 830 8 4243

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4



JBs Allen Bowl POINT PINFALL
POS TEAM TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 21 TIMMONS 48 4486 14 958 12 909 10 918 12 888 10 897 106 9056
2 10 NICHOLS 38 4517 12 976 10 915 12 908 4 947 14 959 90 9222
3 24 HOEFS 37 4535 3 838 10 889 14 926 12 968 12 946 88 9102
4 17 STEPHENS 36 4703 14 983 14 925 4 924 4 922 12 922 84 9379
5 23 TOAL 42 4617 10 921 14 940 4 851 10 967 4 847 84 9143
6 12 ENSMINGER 28 4312 4 910 12 922 13 958 12 943 11 912 80 8957
7 6 WILKIE 30 4670 12 903 11 942 14 1063 10 964 0 828 77 9370
8 1 THOMPSON 48 4759 12 928 2 846 10 1001 2 881 2 886 76 9301
9 18 WEST 23 4516 4 935 10 919 12 918 14 892 12 894 75 9074
10 22 JOHNSON 56 4567 2 911 0 898 2 754 4 849 10 967 74 8946
11 2 PROBY 22 4467 10 941 2 864 14 906 12 959 12 929 72 9066
12 16 SHUFFLER 46 4629 4 884 0 768 10 905 10 850 2 842 72 8878
13 20 MCCORDIC 46 4642 0 786 10 917 0 963 12 943 3 905 71 9156
14 5 OLIVER 38 4375 11 867 4 910 12 856 2 855 4 896 71 8759
15 4 BARRON 26 4462 10 923 14 896 4 841 2 785 12 871 68 8778
16 9 JACKSON 38 4427 4 867 6 920 2 829 13 845 2 838 65 8726
17 19 GORDON 28 4432 2 829 8 871 2 804 14 870 10 854 64 8660
18 3 MCCAULEY 42 4501 2 952 3 927 12 934 2 898 2 797 63 9009
19 11 NORTON 36 4364 0 843 0 792 10 912 2 913 12 854 60 8678
20 14 FULFORD 38 4409 10 877 4 880 2 833 1 799 2 836 57 8634
21 8 LYNCH 32 4443 9 902 8 922 0 854 0 731 4 846 53 8698
22 15 BINDER 34 4403 5 902 4 871 1 851 0 795 2 759 46 8581
23 13 PENDER 8 4243 4 833 4 896 0 770 12 866 14 894 42 8502
24 7 CHESBRO 20 4210 10 870 6 865 4 909 2 815 0 792 42 8461

GRAND TOTALS     GAME 6    GAME 7     GAME 8     GAME 9 GAME 10
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